APPENDIX 2 - Principal Road Programme

Carriageway Treatment Codes

A Replace Whole Road Construction
Replacement of 2 road layers (depth will vary depending upon road condition generally from 60mm up to 100mm deep)

B
C Thin surfacing (the top layer replaced depth varies depending upon process used from, generally between 6mm up to 45mm)
D

Patching (will vary in depth depending upon road condition, generally between 45mm to 80mm deep)

* Reserve Schemes

COSTS SET OUT IN THE WORKS PROGRAMME ARE INDICATIVE AND SUBJECT TO +/- CHANGE FOLLOWING SCHEME DESIGN AND PROPOSED
METHOD OF IMPLEMENTATION. SCHEMES NOT UNDERTAKEN IN ONE FINANCIAL YEAR WILL BE CARRIED FORWARD FOR COMPLETION IN THE

NEXT FINANCIAL YEAR.

Community Work Proportion Road
Road Name ; of Road Section Direction Treatment Costs Cum Cost
Council Length Number
Treated

A ROAD - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME

2015/16

BERMONDSEY STREET BB&W,B&R 527 % of Road | Tower Bridge Road to Crucifix A2206 C&D £110,000 £110,000
Lane/St Thomas Street

HALF MOON LANE D 482 % of Road | Herne Hill to Village Way A2214 C&D £158,800 £268,800

SOUTHWARK BRIDGE BB&W 1029 % of Road | Newington Causeway to A300 C&D £220,100 £488,900

ROAD Southwark Bridge

BOROUGH HIGH BB&W 297 % of Road | Borough Road to Long Lane A3 C&D £152,700 £641,600

STREET

LONG LANE BB&W,B&R 335 Y2 of Road | Tabbard Street to Tower A2198 C £76,500 £718,100
Bridge Road

CHAMPION PARK C 148 Y2 of Road | Grove Lane to Denmark Hill A2216 C&D £237,900 £956,000

NUNHEAD LANE P&N 601 All Road Peckham Rye East to A2214 C&D £190,900 £1,146,900
Kirkwood Road

EAST DULWICH ROAD C,D,P&N 538 % of Road | Grove Vale to Peckham Rye A2214 C&D £207,300 | £1,354,200
East

DENMARK HILL* C 425 Y2 of Road | Herne Hill Road to 50m past A215 C&D £476,400 £1,830,600
Ferndene Road & Daneville
Road to Camberwell Church
Street

Schemes 10 No
Length 4382 m




Proportion

Road Name Commuqity UGS of Road Section Direction RRoao Treatment Costs Cum Cost
Council Length Number
Treated

A ROAD - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME

2016/17

BUSH ROAD B&R 180 All Road Bestwood Street to Rotherhithe A200 c&b £187,800 £187,800
New Road

EVELINA ROAD P&N 480 % of Road | Kirkwood Road to Lausanne A2214 C&D £202,000 £389,800
Road

LORDSHIP LANE D 1163 Y2 of Road | Dulwich Common to Goose A2216 C&D £789,600 | £1,179,400
Green Rbt

GROVE LANE & GROVE C,D 400 Y2 of Road | Champion Hill to Champion A2216 C&D £653,100 | £1,832,500

VALE* Park & East Dulwich Road to
East Dulwich Station

Schemes 4 No
Length 1,143 m

2017/18

WATERLOO ROAD BB&W 160 Y2 of Road | Westminster Bridge Road to A301 C&D £124,600 £124,600
Morley Street

DULWICH WOOD PARK D 580 % of Road | South Croxted Road Rbt to A2199 C&D £544 500 £669,100
College Road

LOWER ROAD* B&R 973 3% of Road | Rotherhithe Tunnel Rbt to A200 C&D £1,207,300 | £1,876,400
Bestwood Street

Schemes 3 No
Length 1,713 m




APPENDIX 3 — Non-Principal Road Programme

Carriageway Treatment Codes

A Replace Whole Road Construction

Replacement of 2 road layers (depth will vary depending upon road condition generally from 60mm up to 100mm deep)

B
C  Thin surfacing (the top layer replaced depth varies depending upon process used from, generally between 6mm up to 45mm)
D

Patching (will vary in depth depending upon road condition, generally between 45mm to 80mm deep)

* Reserve Schemes

COSTS SET OUT IN THE WORKS PROGRAMME ARE INDICATIVE AND SUBJECT TO +/- CHANGE FOLLOWING SCHEME DESIGN AND PROPOSED
METHOD OF IMPLEMENTATION. SCHEMES NOT UNDERTAKEN IN ONE FINANCIAL YEAR WILL BE CARRIED FORWARD FOR COMPLETION IN THE

NEXT FINANCIAL YEAR.

Community DS Proportion of Road
Road Name . Length General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
Council (m) Treated
B&C CLASSIFIED ROADS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
2015/16
POSTPONED SCHEMES FROM 2014/15
| HEYGATE STREET BB&W ‘ 120 | 1% of Road Rodney Road To Walworth Road C £22.900 | £22,900
PROGRAMMED SCHEMES
SHORNCLIFFE ROAD BB&W 159 All Road Albany Road To Old Kent Road B&C £22,400 £22,400
PECKHAM PARK ROAD P&N 184 All Road Commercial Way To Bird In Bush Road C £25,200 £47,600
COLLEGE ROAD D 220 Y4 of Road Dulwich Common To Dulwich Village C £28,000 £75,600
ST JAMES'S ROAD B&R 1053 %4 of Road Catlin Street To Jamaica Road C,B&D £282,600 £358,200
CONSORT ROAD P&N 180 Y4 of Road Nunhead Lane To Heaton Road, Copeland Road C&D £62,300 £420,500
to Peckham High Street

JOHN RUSKIN STREET C,BB&W 150 All Road Camberwell New Road To Entrance to Hanworth C £23,200 £443,700

House




Works

Road Name Cc();rg?nucrillity Le(gg)th Propo_FTriggtgL jeat General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost

B&C CLASSIFIED ROADS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME

REDRIFF ROAD B&R 459 2 of Road Surrey Quays Road To Start of road fork, Lower C&D £117,900 £561,600

Road To Redriff Road
THURLOW STREET BB&W 100 Minor Works  |Albany Road To East Street C&D £50,300, £611,900
COPLESTON ROAD C 40 Y4 of Road Grove Vale To Oxenford Street D £28,300 £640,200
HEATON ROAD P&N 100 Y2 of Road Consort Road To Copeland Road C&D £38,400[ £678,600
Schemes 10No
length 2,730 m

2016/17

DALE ROAD BB&W 20 4 of Road John Ruskin Street To Hillingdon Street D £11,600, £11,600
SALTER ROAD B&R 480 4 of Road Salter Road To Brunel Road C £68,300] £79,900
PARK HALL ROAD D 80 Y2 of Road Alleyn Park To Croxted Road C £11,000 £90,900
PECKHAM HILL STREET P&N 238 Y2 of Road Peckham High Street Feeder Road To Goldsmith C&D £95,200, £186,100

Road & Commercial Way To Bird In Bush Road
ASYLUM ROAD P&N 287 4 of Road Queens Road To Old Kent Road (61:1D) £94,300 £280,400
GOLDSMITH ROAD P&N 180 Y2 of Road Meeting House Lane To Peckham Hill Street D £31,300{ £311,700
BRENCHLEY GARDENS P&N 446 2 of Road Borough Boundary To Forest Hill Road C&D £94,800, £406,500
ADYS ROAD C,P&N 360 % of Road East Dulwich Road To Oglander Road B&D £30,800 £437,300
COURT LANE D 616 All Road Eynella Road To Calton Avenue C £75,600, £512,900
BARGE HOUSE STREET BB&W 91 All Road Upper Ground To Upper Ground A £39,500[ £552,400
g_l?gégTSUFFOLK BB&W 440 % of Road Borough High Street To Union Street C £69,700[ £622,100
ROTHERHITHE STREET B&R 420 s of Road Salter Road To Brunel Road C £59,300, £681,400
Schemes 16No
length 3,429 m




Works

Road Name Cc();rg?nucrillity Le(gg)th Propo_FTriggtgL jeat General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
B&C CLASSIFIED ROADS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
2017/18
CAMBERWELL GROVE C 600 Y2 of Road Grove Hill Road To Camberwell Church Street A&C £66,800, £66,800
WYNDHAM ROAD C 440 % of Road Camberwell Road To Camberwell New Road C £54,100, £120,900
COPLESTON ROAD C 140 All Road Grove Vale To Oxenford Street C £19,100] £140,000
HARPER ROAD BB&W 400 Y2 of Road New Kent Road To Newington Causeway B&C £118,300 £258,300
CONSORT ROAD P&N 424 2 of Road Nunhead Lane To Heaton Road, Copeland Road C £52,100[ £310,400

to Peckham High St
UNION STREET BB&W 670 % of Road Borough High Street To Blackfriars Road C&B £96,700 £407,100
MAXTED ROAD C,P&N 103 All Road Oglander Road To Bellenden Road C £12,700, £419,800
HEATON ROAD P&N 236 All Road Consort Road To Copeland Road C £16,100 £435,900
SUNRAY AVENUE C,D 320 % of Road Red Post Hill To Borough Boundary C £39,400 £475,300
COMMERCIAL WAY P&N 220 2 of Road Bird In Bush Road To Peckham Park Road C £31,200, £506,500
HONOR OAK PARK P&N 220 Y2 of Road Devonshire Road To Forest Hill Road C&B £37,700 £544,200
BOWYER PLACE C,BB&W 124 All Road Lomond Grove To Camberwell Road C £15,200, £559,400
HAVIL STREET C 140 Y4 of Road Peckham Road To Southampton Way C £17,600, £577,000
COOKS ROAD BB&W 220 % of Road Hillingdon Street To Westcott Road C £27,000{ £604,000
I;ERIC,)\II;NGTON PARK BB&W 260 Y2 of Road Westcott Road To Kennington Park Road C £31,900[ £635,900
BRUNEL ROAD B&R 220 Y2 of Road Rotherhithe Street to Island C £31,000[ £666,900
Schemes 15No
length 4,481 m




Carriageway Treatment Codes
A Replace Whole Road Construction
Replacement of 2 road layers (depth will vary depending upon road condition generally from 60mm up to 100mm deep)

B
C Thin surfacing (the top layer replaced depth varies depending upon process used from, generally between 6mm up to 45mm)
D

Patching (will vary in depth depending upon road condition, generally between 45mm to 80mm deep)

* Reserve Schemes

COSTS SET OUT IN THE WORKS PROGRAMME ARE INDICATIVE AND SUBJECT TO +/- CHANGE FOLLOWING SCHEME DESIGN AND PROPOSED
METHOD OF IMPLEMENTATION. SCHEMES NOT UNDERTAKEN IN ONE FINANCIAL YEAR WILL BE CARRIED FORWARD FOR COMPLETION IN
THE NEXT FINANCIAL YEAR.

Proportion of

Road Name Commur]ity oies Road General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
Council length
Treated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS — THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
2015/16
POSTPONED SCHEMES 2014/15
EDMUND STREET C 172 Y2 of Road Picton Street to New Church Road c&D £22,500 £22,500
WADDING STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works | Rodney Road to Brandon Street D £8,400 £30,900
ELEPHANT ROAD BB&W 140 Y2 of Road Walworth Road to New Kent Road C&D £30,000 £60,900
WANSEY STREET BB&W 174 %4 of Road Walworth Road to End D £34,300 £95,200
PROGRAMMED SCHEMES
LUXFORD STREET B&R 64 % of Road Rotherhithe New Road To St Helena Road D £55,800 £55,800
MERMAID COURT BB&W 40 4 of Road Bowling Green Place To End D £22,800 £78,600
OTTO STREET BB&W 94 All Road Cooks Road To Royal Road & Kennington A&D £44,600 £123,200
Park Gardens To Meadcroft Road

SANCTUARY STREET BB&W 20 4 of Road Marshalsea Road To End D £6,300 £129,500
ST MARYS ROAD P&N 60 Y4 of Road Evelina Road From South To Central D £46,000 £175,500
ROUNDABOUT Island Towards North & St Marys Rbt
WEBB STREET B&R 100 %4 of Road Tower Bridge Road To End D £63,600 £239,100
HATCHAM ROAD B&R 100 2 of Road Manor Grove to Record Street D £72,900 £312,000
DECIMA STREET BB&W 111 2 of Road Bermondsey Street To Wilds Rents D £91,900 £403,900




Proportion of

Road Name C%n;[]nnucr;lity \Iglr?gt(ﬁ TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated

UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
LIBRARY STREET BB&W 40 Y4 of Road Borough Road To Lancaster Street D £14,400 £418,300
ROCKELLS PLACE P&N 37 All Road Forest Hill Road To End D £10,600 £428,900
ROCKINGHAM STREET BB&W 240 Y2 of Road Newington Causeway To Harper Road C&D £110,100 £539,000
ST AGNES PLACE BB&W 157 All Road Cooks Road to Kennington Park Gardens C £33,000 £572,000
ALBERTA STREET BB&W 136 2 of Road | Braganza Street To Penton Place D £46,200 £618,200
BRETTELL STREET BB&W 67 All Road Merrow Street To Aylesbury Road D £28,450 £646,650
BRISBANE STREET C 163 Y2 of Road Elmington Road To Notley Street D £109,200 £755,850
CASINO AVENUE D 40 2 0f Road | Red Post Hill To Sunray Avenue D £31,450 £787,300
CREDON ROAD B&R 137 Y2 of Road | Verney Road To End D £111,400 £898,700
CURTIS STREET B&R 40 Minor Works | Willow Walk To End D £32,700 £931,400
GRANGE WALK B&R 200 Y2 of Road | Tower Bridge To Neckinger Street D £104,300 | £1,035,700
HEBER ROAD D 20 Yaof Road | Lordship Lane To Landcroft Road D £14,400 | £1,050,100
JOHN FELTON ROAD B&R 74 All Road George Row To East Lane D £23,200 | £1,073,300
KIRBY GROVE B&R 86 All Road Snowsfields To End D £28,400 | £1,101,700
PECKHAM GROVE P&N 40 Minor Works | Southampton Way To End D £28,600 | £1,130,300
RUSKIN WALK D 40 Minor Works | Herne Hill To Half Moon Lane D £28,100 | £1,158,400
SHARSTED STREET BB&W 164 % of Road | Harmsworth Street To End D £69,500 | £1,227,900
TOULMIN STREET BB&W 100 All Road Great Suffolk Street To Lant Street D £34,800 | £1,262,700
BELLWOOD ROAD P&N 40 s of Road Merttins Road To Athenlay Road D £32,200 | £1,294,900
BORLAND ROAD P&N 54 Y4 of Road Stuart Road to Inverton Road D £46,300 | £1,341,200
BOYFIELD STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works | King James Street To Webber Street D £5,700 | £1,346,900
COLYTON ROAD P&N 147 2 of Road Forest Hill Road To Homestall Road D £107,200 | £1,454,100
ETHEROW STREET D 79 All Road Norcroft Gardens To Friern Road C £21,600 | £1,475,700
GUY STREET B&R 53 2 of Road Kipling Street To Weston Street D £23,500 | £1,499,200
NUTT STREET P&N 20 Minor Works | Sumner Road Towards East To End At D £6,400 | £1,505,600
PELLATT ROAD D 80 Y4 of Road Ea?rlljc?frc')\:‘to i::oad To Crystal Palace Road D £35,800 | £1,541,400
POTTERY STREET B&R 45 All Road Wilson Grove To Marigold Street B £26,900 | £1,568,300




Proportion of

Road Name C%n;[]nnucr;lity \Iglr?gt(ﬁ TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
BASSANO STREET D 125 % of Road Lordship Lane To Blackwater Street Cc&D £42.300 | £1,610,600
AVONMOUTH STREET BB&W 80 % of Road Newington Causeway To Tiverton Street D £51,800 | £1,662,400
BRYAN ROAD B&R 40 Y2 of Road Rotherhithe Street To Holyoake Court D £26,400 | £1,688,800
CHOUMERT ROAD P&N 40 Minor Works | Rye Lane to Choumert Grove & Bellenden D £35,700 | £1,724,500
Rd to Copleston Road
FRANKFURT ROAD D 60 Minor Works | Herne Hill To EImwood Road D £28,400 | £1,752,900
GROSVENOR PARK C 80 2 of Road Grosvenor Park House No:14D To D £36,400 | £1,789,300
Grosvenor Terrace House No:166

KEETONS ROAD B&R 20 Minor Works | Jamaica Road To Collett Road D £8,700 | £1,798,000
LEROY STREET B&R 100 2 of Road Old Kent Road To Tower Bridge Road D £61,300 | £1,859,300
KIRKWOOD ROAD P&N 20 Y4 of Road Lugard Road to North End D £16,300 | £1,875,600
ONDINE ROAD C 161 2 of Road Grove Vale to Adys Road D £129,300 | £2,004,900
PARKERS ROW B&R 40 Y4 of Road Wolseley Street To End Of Cul De Sac D £37,200 | £2,042,100
STUART ROAD P&N 20 Minor Works | Cheltenham Road To Borland Road D £17,500 | £2,059,600
BEAR LANE BB&W 89 2 of Road Southwark Street To Dolben Street D £37,900 | £2,097,500
CARLTON GROVE P&N 258 All Road Queens Road To Meeting House Lane c&D £101,800 | £2,199,300
BALFOUR STREET BB&W 41 Minor Works | New Kent Road to Rodney Road A&D £30,900 | £2,230,200
CULLING ROAD B&R 20 2 of Road Lower Road To End D £11,600 | £2,241,800
EMPRESS STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works | Fielding Street To End D £8,600 | £2,250,400
HITHERWOOD DRIVE D 98 All Road Hitherwood Drive to Kingswood Drive D £64,600 | £2,315,000
MANCIPLE STREET BB&W 290 All Road Pardoner Street To Pilgrimage Street C £66,000 | £2,381,000
POPE STREET B&R 20 Minor Works | Riley Road To Tanner Street D £13,500 | £2,394,500
RODWELL ROAD* D 64 Y4 of Road Landcroft Road To Crystal Palace Road D £48,400 | £2,442,900
SOMERFORD WAY* B&R 20 Y2 of Road | Somerford Way Towards North To End D £8,100 | £2,451,000
SURREY GROVE* BB&W 30 All Road Alvey Street Towards East To End D £9,200 | £2,460,200
TELL GROVE* D 20 Minor Works | East Dulwich Grove To Melbourne Grove D £8,400 | £2,468,600
gARMSWORTH BB&W 150 All Road De Laune Street To Doddington Place A&C&D £87,700 | £2,556,300
EXE'IE'II_E;NDS D 224 % of Road Court Lane To Dovercourt Road D £91,200 | £2,647,500

CRESCENT*




Community Works Pl of .
Road Name Council length TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
ENID STREET* B&R 80 Y4 of Road Abbey Street To Rouel Road D £61,500 | £2,709,000
HOLLAND STREET* BB&W 103 Y2 of Road | Sumner Street To Hopton Street D £62,200 | £2,771,200
ADDINGTON SQUARE* BB&W 39 Ya of Road | Camberwell Road Towards East To End At D £26,200 | £2,797,400
BLACKPOOL ROAD* P&N 152 All Road ggﬁiir?ﬁﬂd To Copeland Road C £32,900 | £2,830,300
CREBOR STREET* D 61 Y2 of Road Upland Road To Dunstans Road D £46,100 | £2,876,400
DEWAR STREET* P&N 47 All Road Fenwick Road To Kinsale Road D £21,200 | £2,897,600
FERNHOLME ROAD* P&N 20 Minor Works | Athenlay Road To Ivydale Road D £19,500 | £2,917,100
GROVE LANE* C 164 2 of Road Grove Vale To Windsor Walk Towards D £99,100 | £3,016,200
North & De Crespigny Park To Daneville
Road
KINGLAKE STREET* BB&W 114 Y of Road | Old Kent Road to Thurlow Street D £89,200 | £3,105,400
LANGTON RISE* D,P&N 42 2 of Road | Wood Vale To Underhill Road D £32,800 | £3,138,200
MILO ROAD* D 49 %4 of Road I':lordship Lane To End Towards Building D £39,200 | £3,177,400
PENARTH STREET* B&R 30 4 of Road IIc;)ér?on Road To Ormside Street D £24,400 | £3,201,800
THORNCOMBE ROAD* D 60 2 of Road \I;|Villsboro Road To End Towards North D £48,200 | £3,250,000
WESTCOTT ROAD* BB&W 20 Minor Works Coecflis Road To St Pauls Terrace D £16,400 | £3,266,400
Schemes 75 No
length 6,019 m

2016/17
TATUM STREET BB&W 40 Minor Works | Beckway Street To Elsted Street D £25,600 £25,600
COUNTY GROVE C 60 Y4 of Road Knatchbull Road to Camberwell New Road D £46,200 £71,800
ALDBRIDGE STREET BB&W 106 All Road Flinton Street To End C £25,900 £97,700
CADIZ STREET BB&W 75 %4 of Road Walworth Road To End D £57,100 £154,800
CONTENT STREET BB&W 100 % of Road | Wadding Street To Brandon Street D £47,700 £47,700
HANKEY PLACE BB&W 100 % of Road Long Lane To Manciple Street D £70,000 £117,700
KELMORE GROVE P&N 183 All Road Oakhurst Grove To The Gardens C £42,100 £159,800




Proportion of

Road Name C%rg[]nnucr;lity \Igr?gt(ﬁ TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
MEADCROFT ROAD BB&W 80 2 of Road Otto Street To End D £63,000 £222.800
OSSORY ROAD BB&W,P&N 20 Minor Works | Old Kent Road To End D £17,100 £239,900
SANDISON STREET P&N 82 % of Road | Maxted Road To Reedham Street D £60,400 £300,300
PARK STREET BB&W 240 Y2 of Road | Bank End to Sumner Street D £114,600 £414,900
COLBY ROAD D 80 2 of Road | Dulwich Wood Avenue To Gipsy Hill D £63,500 £478,400
OSWIN STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works | St Georges Road To Brook Drive D £5,500 £483,900
ELLIOTS ROW P&N 40 Minor Works | St Georges Road To Brook Drive D £12,500 £496,400
HAYLES STREET BB&W 60 Vs of Road | St Georges Road To Brook Drive D £39,900 £536,300
REDCROSS WAY BB&W 100 Vs of Road | Marshalsea Road to Union Street, D £85,500 £621,800
Southwark Street to Park Street

CANON BECK ROAD B&R 48 2 of Road Brunel Road Towards South East To End D £37,200 £659,000
CHAMPION GROVE C 144 2 of Road | Grove Lane to Grove Lane D £59,800 £718,800
COUNCILLOR STREET C 40 Y4 of Road Camberwell New Road To Redcar Street D £30,170 £748,970
DRUCE ROAD D 20 Minor Works | Court Lane To Woodwarde Road D £14,620 £763,590
LAW STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works | Tabard Street To Weston Street D £19,770 £783,360
LOVE WALK C 22 Y2 of Road | Evesham Walk To End Towards South D £17,210 £800,570
LYTCOTT GROVE D 40 Y4 of Road \F/’\{z;}ield Crescent To Melbourne Grove D £33,460 £834,030
MARIGOLD STREET B&R 20 Minor Works | Jamaica Road To Bermondsey Wall East D £5,270 £839,300
MONNOW ROAD B&R 20 Minor Works | Southwark Park Road To Lynton Road D £16,310 £855,610
PHELP STREET BB&W 155 All Road Westmoreland Road To Lytham Street C £15,200 £870,810
SHAWBURY ROAD D 164 All Road Lordship Lane To Fellbrigg Road C £38,450 £909,260
DANIELS ROAD P&N 100 2 of Road Nunhead Grove to Linden Grove D £71,600 £980,860
DARRELL ROAD D 20 Minor Works | Underhill Road To Upland Road D £17,080 £997,940
FURLEY ROAD P&N 40 Minor Works | Goldsmith Road To Commercial Way D £33,800 | £1,031,740
PARADISE STREET B&R 40 s of Road | West Lane to Fulford Street D £34,200 | £1,065,940
SPURGEON STREET BB&W 78 2 of Road Great Dover Street To Deverell Street D £26,600 | £1,092,540
SPA ROAD B&R 20 Minor Works | Vauban Street To Thurland Road D £16,250 | £1,108,790




Proportion of

Road Name C%rg[]nnucr;lity \Igr?gt(ﬁ TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
MCNEIL ROAD C 129 2 of Road Vestry Road To Camberwell Grove D £60,800 | £1,169,590
NELSON SQUARE BB&W 135 Y2 of Road Nelson Square C&D £44,900 | £1,214,490
ARNSIDE STREET BB&W 64 2 of Road | Walworth Road To Queens Row D £27,910 | £1,242,400
COLOMBO STREET BB&W 40 s of Road Blackfriars Road To Meymott Street D £10,500 | £1,252,900
DUNDAS ROAD P&N 60 Y2 of Road Hollydale Road To St Marys Road D £48,900 | £1,301,800
Roundabout
FARNHAM PLACE BB&W 20 Y4 of Road Great Suffolk Street To End D £5,000 | £1,306,800
FREEMANTLE STREET BB&W 40 Yaof Road | Surrey Terrace To End D £17,700 | £1,324,500
FRIARY ROAD P&N 142 2 of Road Goldsmith Road To Commercial Way D £110,400 | £1,434,900
PILGRIMAGE STREET BB&W 80 Y2 of Road | Tabard Street To Long Lane D £63,800 | £1,498,700
TINTAGEL CRESCENT D 20 Minor Works | Grove Vale To Elsie Road D £15,700 | £1,514,400
TOWNLEY STREET BB&W 20 2 0of Road | Morecambe Street To Brandon Street D £13,500 | £1,527,900
WILDS RENTS BB&W 107 2 of Road Long Lane To Law Street D £78,400 | £1,606,300
WOLSELEY STREET B&R 40 Y. of Road | Mill Street To George Row D £35,800 | £1,642,100
KING JAMES STREET BB&W 85 2 of Road Milcote Street To Belvedere Buildings D £52,400 | £1,694,500
NEPTUNE STREET B&R 60 Vs of Road | Lower Road To Albion Street D £27,100 | £1,721,600
SWEENEY CRESCENT B&R 60 2 of Road Druid Street Towards North East To End D £49,900 | £1,771,500
WAVENEY AVENUE P&N 46 Minor Works | Peckham Rye To Forester Road D £36,500 | £1,808,000
BRANDON STREET BB&W 131 2 of Road East Street To Stead Street & Roundabout D £89,200 | £1,897,200
ALBION STREET B&R 82 Y2 of Road Lower Road to Neptune Street & Swan D £33,700 | £1,930,900
Road To Canon Beck Road

HYNDMAN STREET B&R 72 % of Road Old Kent Road To Ruby Street D £62,800 | £1,993,700
JANEWAY STREET B&R 20 Minor Works | Wilson Grove To Emba Street D £6,400 | £2,000,100
LOMOND GROVE C 40 Minor Works | Central Island To Bowyer Place D £38,500 | £2,038,600
MELIOR STREET B&R 40 2 of Road Weston Street To End D £25,200 | £2,063,800
PASTOR STREET BB&W 20 Y2 of Road | Brook Drive To End D £6,200 | £2,070,000
TRINITY STREET BB&W 80 % of Road Swan Street To Borough High Street D £51,600 | £2,121,600
VARCOE ROAD B&R 20 Minor Works | Verney Road House No:114 Towards D £15,500 | £2,137,100

South To End




Proportion of

Road Name Commurjity Works Road General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
Council length
Treated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
ELMINGTON ROAD C 190 2 of Road St Giles Rd to Benhill Road & Samson D £137,700 | £2,274,800
Street to Lomond Grove
BROOK DRIVE BB&W 20 Minor Works | Hayles Street to End D £15,600 | £2,290,400
DARTFORD STREET BB&W 61 Y2 of Road | John Ruskin Street To Pelier Street D £19,700 | £2,310,100
ELM GROVE P&N 60 Minor Works | Highshore Road To End D £47.100 | £2,357,200
GROSVENOR TERRACE C 125 Y2 of Road Camberwell Road To Grosvenor Park D £89,500 | £2,446,700
BELVOIR ROAD D 60 Y4 of Road Underhill Road To Overhill Road D £50,000 | £2,496,700
NUNHEAD GREEN P&N 40 2 of Road Nunhead Lane to Gordon Road D £39,500 | £2,536,200
MAXTED ROAD P&N 20 Minor Works | Oglander Road To Nutbrook Street D £17,100 | £2,553,300
MUNDANIA ROAD P&N 27 4 of Road Shelbury Road To Scutari Road D £21,700 | £2,575,000
OCCUPATION ROAD BB&W 83 % of Road Manor Place To End D £55,400 | £2,630,400
OGLANDER ROAD C,P&N 123 Y2 of Road Muschamp Road To Maxted Road C&D £56,700 | £2,687,100
PENTON PLACE BB&W 33 Y4 of Road Kennington Park Road To Alberta Street D £24,300 | £2,711,400
REEDHAM STREET P&N 64 Y2 of Road | Wingfield Street to Choumert Street C&D £24,000 | £2,735,400
STEVENS STREET B&R 40 2 of Road Tower Bridge Road To End D £26,400 | £2,761,800
SULTAN STREET C 20 Minor Works | Crown Street To Thompsons Avenue D £15,500 | £2,777,300
SUMNER STREET BB&W 60 Y4 of Road Great Guildford Street To Southwark Cc&D £41,800 | £2,819,100
Street
THREE OAK LANE B&R 20 4 of Road Tooley Street To Queen Elizabeth Street D £16,900 | £2,836,000
BECKWITH ROAD* D 60 Y4 of Road Half Moon Lane To Wyneham Road D £57,800 | £2,893,800
DERWENT GROVE* C,D 120 2 of Road East Dulwich Grove To Grove Vale D £99,800 | £2,993,600
ST GILES ROAD* C 308 % of Road Peckham Road To Elmington Road Cc&D £100,600 | £3,094,200
HUNTS SLIP ROAD* D 20 Minor Works | Central Island From West To College D £17,500 | £3,111,700
Road
STRAKERS ROAD* P&N 40 Minor Works | Peckham Rye From West To Peckham D £23,400 | £3,135,100
Rye Towards North East
LANVANOR ROAD* P&N 127 All Road Wroxton Road To Brayards Road C £30,000 | £3,165,100
MCDERMOTT ROAD* P&N 151 All Road Maxted Road To Reedham Street & Cc&D £53,000 | £3,218,100
Choumert Grove to Alpha Rd
FORSYTH GARDENS* BB&W 20 Minor Works | Cooks Road To Lorrimore Road D £17,200 | £3,235,300




Proportion of

Road Name C%rg[]nnucr;lity \Iglr?gt(ﬁ TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
AMBERGATE STREET* BB&W 51 Y4 of Road Alberta Street To Ambergate Street House D £18,000 | £3,253,300
CATHEDRAL STREET* BB&W 20 s of Road Bedale Street To Winchester Square D £12,800 | £3,266,100
COBOURG ROAD* BB&W 40 Ya of Road | Loncroft Road To Neate Street D £22,050 | £3,288,150
Schemes 87 No
length 6,033 m
2017/18
ROSEBERRY STREET B&R 20 Minor Works | Lynton Road To Anchor Street D £17,900 £17,900
ROTHERHITHE STREET B&R 20 Minor Works Rothershithe Street Towards South To D £18,500 £36,400
DOLBEN STREET BB&W 40 Y4 of Road glg;rt StLrJ?fitlk Street To Nicholson Street D £32,400 £68,800
ACACIA GROVE D 20 Minor Works | Glazebrook Close To Alleyn Park D £17,600 £17,600
ST AIDANS ROAD P&N 100 % of Road Forest Hill Road To Marcus Garvey Mews D £77,000 £94,600
COSTA STREET P&N 20 Minor Works | Mcdermott Road To Choumert Road D £14,900 £109,500
LOWTH ROAD C 80 Y4 of Road Coldharbour Lane To Warner Road D £69,800 £179,300
THOMPSONS AVENUE C 60 % of Road | Sultan Street To Bethwin Road D £48,100 £227,400
SHORT STREET BB&W 40 2 of Road Ufford Street To The Cut D £18,300 £245,700
HOPTON STREET BB&W 40 2 of Road Hopton Street North West Cul De Sac To D £38,000 £283,700
End Of North West Cul De Sac

DAWES STREET BB&W 40 2 of Road | Wooler Street Towards South To End D £30,000 £313,700
BECKWAY STREET BB&W 148 % of Road East Street To End, Townsend to End D £83,300 £397,000
LOFTIE STREET B&R 25 Y2 of Road (EDhambers Street To Bermondsey Wall D £10,900 £407,900
CATHAY STREET B&R 20 Minor Works Beelfrtnondsey Wall East To Jamaica Road D £10,700 £418,600
TENDA ROAD B&R 40 s of Road Roseberry Street To End D £20,400 £439,000
ANCHOR STREET B&R 20 Minor Works | Southwark Park Road To Lynton Road D £17,000 £456,000
ILIFFE STREET BB&W 65 Y2 of Road | Crampton Street To Penton Place D £51,300 £507,300
RUSHWORTH STREET BB&W 60 Vs of Road | Webber Street To Pocock Street D £46,300 £553,600
BLUE ANCHOR LANE B&R 40 Minor Works | Southwark Park Road To St James's Road D £33,500 £587,100




Proportion of

Road Name C%n;[]nnucr;lity \Iglr?gt(ﬁ TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated

UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
BRABOURN GROVE P&N 60 2 of Road Hollydale Road To End Towards South D £51,900 £639,000
VESTRY ROAD C 158 % of Road \If\yl/izthurst Grove To Graces Road C&D £44,800 £683,800
WEBBER STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works | Rushworth Street To Great Suffolk Street D £8,900 £692,700
CASTLE YARD BB&W 36 All Road Holland Street To End D £22,500 £715,200
BANK END BB&W 20 Yaof Road | Park Street To Clink Street D £8,200 £723,400
DEANS BUILDINGS BB&W 27 Minor Works | Flint Street To Orb Street D £21,700 £745,100
HUNTER CLOSE BB&W 55 All Road Prioress Street To Potier Street D £27,500 £772,600
TYERS GATE B&R 40 Y4 of Road Bermondsey Street To End D £15,800 £788,400
GAINSFORD STREET B&R 60 Minor Works | Horsleydown Lane To Shad Thames D £42,600 £831,000
COUNTY STREET BB&W 43 Y4 of Road Harper Road To Falmouth Road D £31,500 £862,500
ABBEYFIELD ROAD B&R 40 Minor Works Rour;}dgbout To End, Aspinden towards D £39,000 £901,500
SELDEN ROAD P&N 20 Minor Works Eegltina rF]{(:)ad To Senate Street D £10,700 £912,200
LULWORTH ROAD P&N 42 Y4 of Road Wroxton Road To Brayards Road D £20,200 £932,400
GODMAN ROAD P&N 20 Minor Works | Claude Road To Consort Road D £17,700 £950,100
ANSTEY ROAD P&N 20 Y4 of Road Mcdermott Road To Nigel Road D £15,800 £965,900
BRUNSWICK VILLAS C 60 2 of Road Havil Street To St Giles Road D £43,200 | £1,009,100
PRICES STREET BB&W 22 Y4 of Road Great Suffolk Street To Bear Lane D £12,100 | £1,021,200
MINA ROAD BB&W 286 All Road Old Kent Road To Bagshot Street C £59,800 | £1,081,000
NEWCOMEN STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works | Borough High Street To Great Maze Pond D £17,400 | £1,098,400
ALMA GROVE B&R 30 Minor Works | Southwark Park Road To Lynton Road D £24,000 | £1,122,400
MONTPELIER ROAD P&N 220 2 of Road Queens Road To Meeting House Lane C £54,800 | £1,177,200
MASTERS DRIVE B&R 20 Minor Works | Credon Road Towards West To End D £13,700 | £1,190,900
BEACONSFIELD ROAD BB&W 190 % of Road Un Named Road Towards South To End Cc&D £26,500 | £1,217,400
ST FRANCIS ROAD C 40 Vs of Road | Grove Vale To End Towards South West D £37,000 | £1,254,400
LANBURY ROAD P&N 40 Minor Works | Inverton Road To Ivydale Road D £20,100 | £1,274,500
SCYLLA ROAD P&N 45 Vs of Road | Vivian Square To Galatea Square to end D £42,200 | £1,316,700




Proportion of

Road Name C%rg[]nnucr;lity \Igr?gt(ﬁ TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
FENWICK ROAD P&N 80 2 of Road Fenwick Grove To Nutbrook Street D £70,600 | £1,387,300
SONDES STREET BB&W 46 Y2 of Road Phelp Street To Portland Street D £20,900 | £1,408,200
BURTON GROVE BB&W 85 All Road Portland Street To Villa Street C £19,500 | £1,427,700
SMYRKS ROAD BB&W 20 Minor Works | Bagshot Street To End D £14,000 | £1,441,700
VAUBAN STREET B&R 40 Vs of Road | Spa Road To End D £29,100 | £1,470,800
CHAMBERS STREET B&R 20 Minor Works | George Row To Bevington Street D £20,800 | £1,491,600
SANDGATE STREET B&R 23 Minor Works | Old Kent Road To End D £16,700 | £1,508,300
ALICE STREET BB&W 44 2 of Road | Green Walk To Rothsay Street D £28,800 | £1,537,100
WOODWARDE ROAD D 245 % of Road | Calton Avenue To Dovercourt Road C £65,100 | £1,602,200
CARVER ROAD D 40 Minor Works | Herne Hill To Half Moon Lane D £33,400 | £1,635,600
HOLMDENE AVENUE D 20 Minor Works | Herne Hill To Half Moon Lane D £13,000 | £1,648,600
MANOR PLACE BB&W 27 Y2 of Road | Berryfield Road To Penton Place D £22,600 | £1,671,200
WARDENS GROVE BB&W 20 2 of Road | Great Guildford Street To End D £14,100 | £1,685,300
TRAFALGAR STREET BB&W 49 4 of Road Portland Street To Dawes Street D £28,500 | £1,713,800
COLEGROVE ROAD P&N 40 Minor Works | Willowbrook Road To Glengall Road D £31,600 | £1,745,400
REDDINS ROAD P&N 26 All Road Glengall Road To End Of Cul De Sac C £4,800 | £1,750,200
LONG WALK B&R 20 Vs of Road | Tower Bridge Road To Abbey Street D £9,800 | £1,760,000
STAVE YARD ROAD B&R 80 Y2 of Road | Staples Close To Globe Pond Road D £57,700 | £1,817,700
ALMOND ROAD B&R 182 All Road Southwark Park Road To End Towards C £20,000 | £1,837,700
FALMOUTH ROAD BB&W 245 2 of Road ﬁzuwthKEsts ::{oad To Trinity Street D £171,700 | £2,009,400
NORTH CROSS ROAD D 79 2 of Road Crystal Palace Road To Fellbrigg Road D £40,000 | £2,049,400
LANCASTER STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works | King James Street To Webber Street D £16,000 | £2,065,400
MEYMOTT STREET BB&W 40 Y4 of Road Blackfriars Road To Hatfields D £23,500 | £2,088,900
RENNIE STREET BB&W 41 Y4 of Road Stamford Street Towards South, Stamford D £16,800 | £2,105,700
Street Towards Upper Ground

NEW CHURCH ROAD BB&W 40 Minor Works | Southampton Way To Wells Way D £15,900 | £2,121,600
GREEN HUNDRED P&N 20 Minor Works | Bird In Bush Road To Peckham Park Road D £16,900 | £2,138,500

ROAD




Proportion of

Road Name C%rg[]nnucr;lity \Iglr?gt(s TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
SHERWOOD GARDENS B&R 40 Y4 of Road Un Named Road Towards West To End D £13,500 | £2,152,000
CYRENA ROAD D 20 2 of Road Pellatt Road To Silvester Road D £15,900 | £2,167,900
BEAUVAL ROAD D 20 Minor Works | Woodwarde Road To Milo Road D £17,900 | £2,185,800
ELLERY STREET P&N 20 Minor Works | Consort Road To Gordon Road D £10,000 | £2,195,800
SUDREY STREET BB&W 20 Yaof Road | Great Suffolk Street To Lant Street D £5,100 | £2,200,900
HARDWIDGE STREET B&R 20 Yaof Road | Snowsfields To End D £4,300 | £2,205,200
REVERDY ROAD B&R 120 2 of Road | Southwark Park Road To Lynton Road D £57,700 | £2,262,900
EAST LANE B&R 20 Minor Works | John Felton Road To End D £15,100 | £2,278,000
YORK GROVE P&N 20 Minor Works | Queens Road To End Of Cul De Sac D £9,600 | £2,287,600
CHESTNUT PLACE D 20 Vs of Road | Sydenham Hill To End Towards West D £13,200 | £2,300,800
OAKHURST GROVE P&N 20 4 of Road East Dulwich Road To Kelmore Grove D £14,500 | £2,315,300
WANLEY ROAD C 40 2 of Road Arnorl:lcé Avenue To 'T' Section Towards D £29,700 | £2,345,000
GORDON ROAD P&N 40 s of Road EI(I)::y St?Ztet To Brayards Road D £36,200 | £2,381,200
BUSHEY HILL ROAD C,P&N 220 2 of Road Lyndhurst Grove To Peckham Road C £54,800 | £2,436,000
LINNELL ROAD C 40 Vs of Road | Shenley Road To Vestry Road D £33,600 | £2,469,600
CONGREVE STREET BB&W 80 Y4 of Road East Street To Townsend Street D £58,200 | £2,527,800
CLIFTON WAY P&N 80 Y2 of Road | Station Passage To Pomeroy Street D £69,000 | £2,596,800
MUSCATEL PLACE C 20 2 of Road Dalwood Street To End D £6,600 | £2,603,400
BRANCH STREET P&N 20 Vs of Road | Southampton Way To Chandler Way D £13,400 | £2,616,800
SWAN STREET BB&W 40 Minor Works | Harper Road To Great Dover Street D £29,800 | £2,646,600
HENSLOWE ROAD D 60 Minor Works | Underhill Road To Upland Road D £62,400 | £2,709,000
LANDELLS ROAD D 20 Y4 of Road Silvester Road To Underhill Road D £10,000 | £2,719,000
NAIRNE GROVE C 20 Minor Works | Nairne Grove From South West To D £15,700 | £2,734,700
Dylways Towards Center Of Central Island

COPPERFIELD STREET BB&W 60 Y. of Road | Great Guildford Street To Great Suffolk D £17,500 | £2,752,200
BONSOR STREET C 92 All Road ggLeJter:ampton Way To Dowlas Street C £24,600 | £2,776,800
BARTHOLOMEW BB&W 40 Minor Works | New Kent Road To Great Dover Street D £20,100 | £2,796,900

STREET




Community Works Pl of .
Road Name Council length TRoad General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
reated
UNCLASSIFIED ROADS —- THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
GREEN WALK BB&W 42 Y2 of Road Tower Bridge Road To Alice Street D £30,900 | £2,827,800
OXLEY CLOSE B&R 20 Minor Works | Chaucer Drive To Abercorn Way D £6,600 | £2,834,400
DAYTON GROVE P&N 189 All Road York Grove To Colls Road D £96,000 | £2,930,400
BATH TERRACE BB&W 20 Minor Works | Harper Road To Rockingham Street D £14,300 | £2,944,700
TENNIS STREET* BB&W 20 Minor Works | Long Lane To Newcomen Street D £12,100 | £2,956,800
ROWCROSS STREET* B&R 43 Y of Road | Old Kent Road To Rolls Road D £37,600 | £2,994,400
RILEY ROAD* B&R 60 Vs of Road | Abbey Street To Tanner Street D £49,600 | £3,044,000
JENNINGS ROAD* D 20 Minor Works | Landcroft Road To Crystal Palace Road D £15,700 | £3,059,700
LETTSOM STREET* C 20 Minor Works | Camberwell Grove To End Towards East D £14,500 | £3,074,200
MALTBY STREET* B&R 20 Minor Works | Tanner Street To Abbey Street D £16,500 | £3,090,700
GEDLING PLACE* B&R 20 Vs of Road | Abbey Street To Druid Street D £9,400 | £3,100,100
MARY DATCHELOR C 20 Minor Works | Vicarage Grove Towards North To End D £7,800 | £3,107,900
gé(l)DeVEOOD ROAD* BB&W 20 Minor Works | Portland Street To Villa Street D £7,800 | £3,115,700
ORB STREET* BB&W 80 2 of Road East Street To Stead Street D £31,200 | £3,146,900
LARISSA STREET* BB&W 41 All Road Tisdall Place To Elsted Street C £4,500 | £3,151,400
STAINER STREET* B&R 20 Minor Works | St Thomas Street To Tooley Street D £7,800 | £3,159,200
LINSEY STREET* B&R 20 2 of Road | Alexis Street To End Of Cul De Sac D £16,100 | £3,175,300
GELDART ROAD* P&N 111 All Road Meeting House Lane To Fenham Road C £27,800 | £3,203,100
RADNOR ROAD* P&N 20 Minor Works | Commercial Way To Bird In Bush Road D £8,300 | £3,211,400
BRAY CRESCENT B&R 42 All Road E/Iarlow Way South To End Of Bray C £9,400 | £3,220,800
JOWETT STREET* P&N 40 Y4 of Road Saﬁﬁzrgtreet To End D £18,300 | £3,239,100
Schemes 118 No
length 6,224 m




Footway Treatment Codes

A Replace Whole Footway Construction
B Replacement of top layer-long section greater than 100m in length (flags, bricks or blacktop surface)
C Patching of top layer-short section less than 100m in length (flags, bricks or blacktop surface)

*Reserve Schemes

COSTS SET OUT IN THE WORKS PROGRAMME ARE INDICATIVE AND SUBJECT TO +/- CHANGE FOLLOWING SCHEME DESIGN AND PROPOSED
METHOD OF IMPLEMENTATION. SCHEMES NOT UNDERTAKEN IN ONE FINANCIAL YEAR WILL BE CARRIED FORWARD FOR COMPLETION IN THE

NEXT FINANCIAL YEAR.

Community Works Proportion of .
Road Name Council Length Footways General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
(m) Treated
FOOTWAYS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
2015/16
POSPONED SCHEMES 2014/15
RODNEY ROAD BB&W 40 Minor Works Flint Street to Rodney Place C £1,900 £1,900
SNOWSFIELDS B&R 256 2 of Footways | Great Maze Pond to St Thomas Street C £12,400 £14,300
ELEPHANT ROAD BB&W 20 Minor Works | Walworth Road to New Kent Road C £900 £ 15,200
BALFOUR STREET BB&W 66 Vs of Footways | New Kent Road to Rodney Road C £3,100 £18,300
EAST SURREY GROVE P&N 40 Minor Works 8ator Street to North Peckham Baptist C £1,900 £ 20,200
hurch
EDMUND STREET C 149 Y2 of Footways | Picton Street to New Church Road C £7,200 £ 27,400
PROGRAMMED SCHEMES
ASPINDEN ROAD B&R 111 Y2 of Footways | Raymouth Road To Abbeyfield Road C £7,300 £7,300
DOVERCOURT ROAD D 691 All Footways | Court Lane to Townley Road B&C £44,300 £51,600
LONCROFT ROAD BB&W 80 All Footways | Cobourg Road To End Of Cul De Sac C £5,500 £57,100
PARADISE STREET B&R 56 All Footways \éVest Lane to Cathay St, Fulford Street to C £3,700 £60,800
STALHAM STREET B&R 13 Ya of Footways SI?Spers Place To Southwark Park Road C £900 £61,700
THERAPIA ROAD P&N 113 Y of Footways | Forest Hill Road to Homestall Road C £7,500 £69,200




Works

Proportion of

Road Name CoCrTclranuCr;lity Length Footways General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
(m) Treated
FOOTWAYS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
HILLINGDON STREET BB&W 183 Y2 of Footways | Dale Road To Hillingdon Street End Round C £5,000 £74,200
About & Hillingdon Street To End & Dale
Road To Heiron Street
FULFORD STREET B&R 177 All Footways Paradise Street To Kings Stairs C £12,600 £86,800
HUNTER CLOSE BB&W 78 All Footways Prioress Street To Potier Street C £5,500 £92,300
TIVERTON STREET BB&W 138 Y2 of Footways | Avonmouth Street To Rockingham Street C £9,500 £101,800
BEAR LANE BB&W 33 Ya of Footways | Southwark Street To Dolben Street C £2,200 £104,000
COLE STREET BB&W 66 Y2 of Footways | Globe Street To Swan Street C £1,800 £105,800
DEPOT STREET BB&W 20 2 of Footways | Addington Square To End C £1,300 £107,100
DEWAR STREET P&N 43 All Footways | Kinsale Road To End Towards East C £3,000 £110,100
HOPTON STREET BB&W 90 All Footways Hopton Street Towards North To End C £6,600 £116,700
HYNDMAN STREET B&R 52 2 of Footways | Old Kent Road To Ruby Street C £3,600 £120,300
MERMAID COURT BB&W 168 %4 of Footways | Bowling Green Place To End C £11,900 £132,200
ROSEMARY ROAD P&N 114 All Footways | Sumner Road To Boathouse Walk C £8,300 £140,500
RUPACK STREET B&R 22 All Footways Brunel Road To Mayflower Street C £1,500 £142,000
SURREY ROW BB&W 315 % of Footways | Blackfriars Road To Great Suffolk Street C £22,600 £164,600
COMBER GROVE C 226 % of Footways | Badsworth Road To Wyndham Road C £16,000 £180,600
ARNSIDE STREET BB&W 17 Minor Works | Walworth Road To Queens Row C £1,100 £181,700
BANTRY STREET C 192 All Footways Picton Street To End C £14,000 £195,700
KENNINGTON PARK BB&W 20 Ya of Footways | St Agnes Place To Otto Street C £1,300 £197,000
aﬁ'ﬁ_DEEg(S)RNES D 15 Ya of Footways | West End Of Central Island To South End Of C £1,000 £198,000
MALDON CLOSE C 38 %4 of Footways 8E|aaepi§zrachrove To End Towards South C £2,600 £200,600
Includes Roundabout
OLD JAMAICA ROAD B&R 20 Minor Works Abbey Street To Thurland Road C £1,300 £201,900
RISBOROUGH STREET BB&W 73 % of Footways | Loman Street To Union Street C £5,100 £207,000
SAWYER STREET BB&W 121 % of Footways | Southwark Bridge Road To Copperfield C £8,600 £215,600
TARBERT ROAD D 59 Y2 of Footways 'Srgc?rer:combe Road To Glengarry Road C £4,100 £219,700




Works

Proportion of

Road Name Commur]lty Length Footways General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
Council
(m) Treated
FOOTWAYS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
WEBSTER ROAD B&R 40 Minor Works St James's Road To Storks Road C £2,600 £222,300
BANSTEAD STREET P&N 95 Y2 of Footways | Tappesfield Road To End C £6,500 £228,800
GROSVENOR PARK C 40 Ya of Footways | Grosvenor Park House No:14D To C £2,800 £231,600
Grosvenor Terrace House No:166
GROVE HILL ROAD C 188 % of Footways | Camberwell Grove To lvanhoe Road C £21,800 £253,400
HAMPTON STREET BB&W 31 2 of Footways | Steedman Street to Hampton Street House C £2,000 £255,400
No:37
MAGDALEN STREET B&R 46 Y4 of Footways | Magdalen Street To Tooley Street, C £3,000 £258,400
Bermonsey St to Shand St
COOPERS ROAD B&R 78 Y2 of Footways | Old Kent Road To Rolls Road C £5,200 £263,600
AMELIA STREET BB&W 276 %4 of Footways | Walworth Road To Penton Place C £19,500 £283,100
BRAYARDS ROAD P&N 10 Minor Works Copeland Road To Consort Road C £700 £283,800
BRUNSWICK VILLAS C 17 Y4 of Footways | Havil Street To St Giles Road C £1,100 £284,900
GREAT GUILDFORD BB&W 27 2 of Footways | Union Street To Southwark Street C £1,800 £286,700
STREET
HENLEY DRIVE B&R 148 All Footways Grange Road To End C £10,800 £297,500
JASPER ROAD D 20 Minor Works | Jasper Road Spur Road To Farquhar Road C £1,300 £298,800
North Junction
LIVESEY PLACE P&N 78 All Footways Peckham Park Road To End C £5,400 £304,200
NEBRASKA STREET BB&W 11 Ya of Footways | Great Dover Street To Tabard Street C £700 £304,900
TALBOT ROAD C 22 2 of Footways | Abbotswood Road To End Towards North C £1,400 £306,300
East
WANLEY ROAD C 84 All Footways Arnould Avenue to End C £5,800 £312,100
CHAMPION GROVE C 123 2 of Footways | Maldon Close To Grove Lane Towards North C £8,400 £320,500
CRIMSCOTT STREET B&R 178 Y2 of Footways | Willow Walk To Grange Road C £12,200 £332,700
LEO STREET P&N 211 2 of Footways | Old Kent Road To Gervase Street C £15,200 £347,900
MARLOW WAY B&R 14 Minor Works Poolmans Street To Bray Crescent C £1,000 £348,900
MEADCROFT ROAD BB&W 58 Y2 of Footways | Otto Street To End C £4,000 £352,900
MELON ROAD P&N 20 Minor Works Peckham High Street To End C £1,300 £354,200
PORLOCK STREET B&R 76 2 of Footways | Kipling Street To Crosby Row C £4,200 £358,400
SEARS STREET C 200 All Footways New Church Road To End C £14,600 £373,000




Works

Proportion of

Road Name CoCrTclranuCr;lity Length Footways General Location Treatment Cost Cum Cost
(m) Treated
FOOTWAYS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME
VESTRY ROAD C 57 s of Footways Lyr,:/(l:lhu(;st 'gidrove To Linnell Road, Graces Rd C £3,900 £376,900
TENNIS STREET BB&W 171 2 of Footways :_oongataﬁe To Newcomen Street C £12,200 £389,100
DOLBEN STREET BB&W 85 Y2 of Footways | Great Suffolk Street To Nicholson Street C £5,800 £394,900
GERVASE STREET P&N 163 Y2 of Footways | Old Kent Road To Asylum Road C £11,700 £406,600
GLOBE STREET BB&W 21 Y2 of Footways | Trinity Church Square To Great Dover Street C £1,400 £408,000
MARCHWOOD CLOSE C 20 Ya of Footways | Southampton Way To End C £1,300 £409,300
MISSION PLACE P&N 66 %4 of Footways | Peckham High Street To End C £4.,500 £413,800
RUSHWORTH STREET BB&W 42 Ya of Footways | Webber Street To Pocock Street C £2,900 £416,700
SANSOM STREET C 149 Y2 of Footways | Elmington Road To End C £10,700 £427,400
SWAN STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works Harper Road To Great Dover Street C £1,300 £428,700
TROSSACHS ROAD D 84 Y2 of Footways | Thorncombe Road To Glengarry Road C £5,900 £434,600
MANOR PLACE BB&W 146 Y4 of Footways | Chapter Road To Delverton Road & Stopford C £9,700 £444.300
Road To Walworth Road

HIGHSHORE ROAD P&N 56 Minor Works | Rye Lane to Lyndhurst Way C £3,700 £448,000
DODDINGTON GROVE BB&W 141 Y4 of Footways | Doddington Place To Braganza Street C £9,600 £457,600
WILSON GROVE B&R 90 Ya of Footways | Jamaica Road To End Of Cul De Sac C £5,900 £463,500
ABBOTSWOOD ROAD C 39 %4 of Footways | Shaw Road To End Towards South West C £2,700 £466,200
BLACKWATER STREET D 20 Minor Works Lordship Lane To Melbourne Grove C £1,300 £467,500
BLACKWOOD STREET BB&W 23 Y4 of Footways | Date Street To East Street C £1,500 £469,000
CORBETTS LANE B&R 17 s of Footways | Silwood Street To End Of Cul De Sac C £1,100 £470,100
FARNHAM PLACE BB&W 40 Ya of Footways | Great Suffolk Street To End C £2,600 £472,700
NEW CHURCH ROAD BB&W 157 s of Footways | Camberwell Road To Kitson Road C £10,700 £483,400
OTTO STREET BB&W 49 2 of Footways | Royal Road to Meadcroft Road C £3,200 £486,600
SWAN MEAD B&R 78 s of Footways | Tower Bridge Road To Webb Street C £5,400 £492,000
YORK GROVE P&N 154 % of Footways | Queens Road To End C £11,100 £503,100
PORTER STREET BB&W 20 s of Footways | Park Street To End C £1,300 £504,400
POTIER STREET BB&W 63 %4 of Footways | Tabard Street Towards North East To End C £4,400 £508,800
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FOOTWAYS - THREE YEAR PROGRAMME

WADDING STREET BB&W 54 Minor Works Rodney Road To Brandon Street C £3,600 £512,400

GIPSY HILL D 133 Y2 of Footways | Becondale Road To Mountbatten Close & C £8,900 £521,300
Mountbatten Close To Colby Road &
Charters Close To Gipsy Road

AYRES STREET BB&W 164 Y2 of Footways | Marshalsea Road To Union Street C £11,000 £532,300

CHOUMERT GROVE P&N 140 Y2 of Footways | Mcdermott Road To Choumert Road, C £9,700 £542,000
Chadwick Rd to Blenheim Grove

CHURCHYARD ROW BB&W 60 % of Footways | Newington Butts To Longville Road C £4,200 £546,200

COLNBROOK STREET BB&W 40 Y2 of Footways | St Georges Road To Gladstone Street C £2,600 £548,800

CURTIS STREET B&R 35 2 of Footways | Willow Walk To End C £2,400 £551,200

DOWSON CLOSE C 20 Y4 of Footways | Arnould Avenue To End Towards South C £1,300 £552,500
West

DOYCE STREET BB&W 18 Y2 of Footways | Southwark Bridge Road To Great Guildford C £1,200 £558,700
Street

HILLBECK CLOSE B&R 40 Y2 of Footways | Old Kent Road Towards North To End C £2,800 £556,500

KIMBERLEY AVENUE P&N 20 Minor Works Evelina Road To Gibbon Road C £1,300 £557,800

MALFORT ROAD C 80 % of Footways | lvanhoe Road To Grove Hill Road C £5,800 £563,600

MELIOR STREET B&R 35 Minor Works Weston Street To End C £2,300 £565,900

MONCLAR ROAD C 51 % of Footways | Arnould Avenue To End Towards North East C £3,500 £569,400

PITMAN STREET C 85 %4 of Footways | Toulon Street To End C £6,200 £575,600

SILVESTER STREET BB&W 82 % of Footways | Great Dover Street To Tabard Street C £5,600 £581,200

STEAD STREET BB&W 66 2 of Footways | Rodney Road To Brandon Street C £4.,500 £585,700

TRINITY STREET BB&W 176 All Footways | Merrick Square to Bartholomew Street, Swan C £12,400 £598,100
Street To Borough High Street

HANKEY PLACE BB&W 118 Y2 of Footways | Long Lane To Manciple Street C £8,600 £606,700

LAFONE STREET B&R 184 Y2 of Footways | Tooley Street to Shad Thames C £12,600 £619,300

LAYARD ROAD B&R 130 2 of Footways | Southwark Park Road To End C £8,800 £628,100

POPE STREET B&R 77 s of Footways | Riley Road To Tanner Street C £5,100 £633,200

SPURGEON STREET BB&W 136 Y2 of Footways | Great Dover Street To Deverell Street C £9,200 £642,400

AVONMOUTH STREET BB&W 190 All Footways Newington Causeway To Tiverton Street C £13,100 £655,500
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CHAPTER ROAD BB&W 89 Y2 of Footways | Lorrimore Road To Lorrimore Square & C £4,700 £660,200

Lorrimore Square House No:1 To Lorrimore

Square House No:64 & Westcott Road To

Braganza Street
HITHERWOOD DRIVE D 111 Y2 of Footways | College Road To End Of Central Island B&C £6,900 £667,100

Towards Building No. 15 & Hitherwood Drive

To South West Cul De Sac End & 13

Hitherwood Drive To Central Island (27

Hitherwood Drive) & Central Island From 27

Hitherwood Drive To Central Island At 33

Hitherwood Drive
AMBERGATE STREET BB&W 202 Y2 of Footways | Ambergate Street House No;74 To C £14,100 £681,200

Ambergate Street House No:126 &

Ambergate Street House No:77 To Alberta

Street & Alberta Street To End Towards

House No:74
BURRELL STREET BB&W 72 Y2 of Footways | Blackfriars Road To Bear Lane C £4.800 £686,000
COSTA STREET P&N 69 Y2 of Footways | Mcdermott Road To Choumert Road C £4,700 £690,700
CRAMPTON STREET BB&W 80 Y2 of Footways | Manor Place To Amelia Street, lliffe St to End C £5,600 £696,300
CROSS ROAD C 87 % of Footways | Crofton Road To Shenley Road C £6,000 £702,300
DEVONSHIRE GROVE B&R 80 2 of Footways | Old Kent Road Towards North To End C £5,600 £707,900
ELMWOOD ROAD D 256 %4 of Footways | Beckwith Road To Elfindale Road, Frankfurt C £18,400 £726,300

Rd to Danecroft Rd
GIBBON ROAD P&N 20 Minor Works Evelina Road To Senate Street C £1,300 £727,600
GUY STREET B&R 141 All Footways Kipling Street To Weston Street C £10,200 £737,800
HAMLET WAY B&R 31 All Footways Kipling Street To End C £2,000 £739,800
LEROY STREET B&R 185 2 of Footways | Old Kent Road To Tower Bridge Road C £12,800 £752,600
MAWBEY PLACE B&R 92 2 of Footways | Coopers Road To End C £6,400 £759,000
ST MARYCHURCH B&R 20 s of Footways | Rupack Street To Tunnel Road C £1,300 £760,300
STREET
MINA ROAD BB&W 80 4 of Footways | Old Kent Road To Bagshot Street C £5,800 £766,100
PELHAM CLOSE C 38 Y2 of Footways | Grove Park To End Towards South C £2,600 £768,700
PILGRIMAGE STREET BB&W 40 4 of Footways | Tabard Street To Long Lane C £2,800 £771,500
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SANCTUARY STREET BB&W 11 Minor Works Marshalsea Road To End C £700 £772,200
STAVE YARD ROAD B&R 11 Minor Works Staples Close To Globe Pond Road C £700 £772,900
WELLER STREET BB&W 57 Y2 of Footways | Lant Street To Mint Street C £3,900 £776,800
NEATE STREET BB&W 64 Minor Works | Trafalgar Avenue To Cobourg Road C £4,200 £781,000
FENDALL STREET B&R 64 s of Footways | Grange Road To End of Cul De Sac C £4,200 £785,200
ARNOULD AVENUE C 71 2 of Footways | Champion Hill to Wanley Road C £4.800 £790,000
CASINO AVENUE D 439 % of Footways | Herne Hill To Red Post Hill & Casino Avenue C £14,900 £804,900

To End & Casino Avenue From West To

Casino Avenue Towards East & Red Post Hill

To Sunray Avenue
HATFIELDS BB&W 77 Ya of Footways | Meymott Street To Upper Ground C £5,400 £810,300
JANEWAY PLACE B&R 52 Y4 of Footways | Wilson Grove To Janeway Street C £3,600 £813,900
LAGADO MEWS B&R 39 Ya of Footways | Salter Road To Timber Pond Road C £2,500 £816,400
MAWBEY ROAD B&R 116 % of Footways | Old Kent Road To Mawbey Place C £8,000 £824,400
MURDOCK STREET B&R 20 Minor Works Old Kent Road To Ruby Street C £1,300 £825,700
NOTLEY STREET C 52 2 of Footways | Caspian Street To End C £3,400 £829,100
ST AGNES PLACE BB&W 181 Y2 of Footways | Cooks Road To Kennington Park Place C £12,600 £841,700
STAPLE STREET BB&W 65 2 of Footways | Long Lane To Manciple Street C £4.400 £846,100
PENTON PLACE BB&W 130 Y2 of Footways | Kennington Park Road to Manor Place C £8,600 £854,700
WEST SQUARE BB&W 74 2 of Footways | West Square House No:25 Towards West To C £5,100 £859,800

West Square House No:50, St Georges

Road to To West Square House No:50
WILDS RENTS BB&W 167 Y2 of Footways | Long Lane To Law Street C £11,900 £871,700
ALSCOT ROAD B&R 53 Y2 of Footways | Alscot Road Towards East To End, Grange C £3,500 £875,200

Rd to End
AUSTRAL STREET BB&W 105 All Footways West Square House No:25 To Brook Drive C £7,600 £882,800
BELVEDERE BB&W 11 Minor Works | King James Street To Webber Street C £700 £883,500
BUILDINGS
BORLAND ROAD P&N 92 % of Footways | Reynolds Road To Stuart Road C £6,400 £889,900
BOWLING GREEN BB&W 50 All Footways Newcomen Street To Mermaid Court C £3,500 £893,400

PLACE
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BURCHELL ROAD P&N 20 Minor Works | Queens Road To Woods Road C £1,300 £894,700
CHAMPION HILL SPUR C 20 2 of Footways | Champion Hill To Arnould Avenue C £1,300 £896,000
DODDINGTON PLACE BB&W 62 All Footways | Kennington Park Place To Harmsworth C £4,300 £900,300
DURAND'S WHARF B&R 30 All Footways igjeaectent to Rotherhithe St (S to N) B £1,400 £901,700
ELIM STREET BB&W 24 All Footways Weston Street To End C £1,600 £903,300
ENID STREET B&R 66 Y2 of Footways | Abbey Street To Rouel Road C £2,600 £905,900
KINGS STAIRS CLOSE BB&W 14 s of Footways | Elephant Lane To End C £900 £906,800
KINGS BENCH STREET BB&W 33 Minor Works Rushworth Street To Pocock Street C £2,300 £909,100
LANSDOWNE PLACE BB&W 42 All Footways Law Street To End C £2,900 £912,000
LATONA ROAD P&N 99 Y4 of Footways | Glengall Road To End C £6,900 £918,900
MASSINGER STREET BB&W 12 Minor Works Old Kent Road To Congreve Street C £800 £919,700
PRIORESS STREET BB&W 137 %4 of Footways | Tabard Street Towards North East To End C £9,700 £929,400
SHAW ROAD C 114 All Footways Abbotswood Road To End Towards West C £7,800 £937,200
STEERS WAY B&R 45 Y2 of Footways | Downtown Road To Roundabout C £3,100 £940,300
STORIES ROAD C 16 Minor Works Camberwell Grove To End C £1,000 £941,300
SUNRAY AVENUE C,D 25 Y4 of Footways | Sunray Avenue From South To Sunray C £1,600 £942,900
Avenue Towards North (South Cul de Sac)
TOWNLEY STREET BB&W 20 Y2 of Footways | Morecambe Street To Brandon Street C £1,300 £944,200
WAITE STREET BB&W 28 Y4 of Footways | Trafalgar Avenue To End C £1,800 £946,000
FARQUHAR ROAD C 188 Y2 of Footways | Bowley Lane to Tylney Avenue C £12,800 £958,800
LYNDHURST GROVE C 324 All Footways Denman Road To Talfourd Road, Bushey Hill C £23,200 £982,000
road to Vestry Road

SANDGATE STREET P&N 257 2 of Footways | Old Kent Road To End C £18,100 | £1,000,100
ST ASAPH ROAD P&N 79 Y2 of Footways | Linden Grove to Border C £5,200 | £1,005,300
RUBY STREET B&R 192 Y2 of Footways | Old Kent Road To Sandgate Street C £13,000 | £1,018,300
STONES END STREET BB&W 95 Y2 of Footways | Borough Road To Great Suffolk Street C £6,400 | £1,024,700
COLLETT ROAD B&R 88 Y2 of Footways | Keetons Road Towards West To End C £6,000 | £1,030,700
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COUNTY STREET BB&W 267 Y2 of Footways | Harpers Road towards East End, Harper C £18,100 | £1,048,800
Road To Falmouth Road
YALDING ROAD B&R 55 Y2 of Footways | Southwark Park Road To Lucey Road C £3,600 | £1,052,400
ALBION CHANNEL BB&W 180 s of Footways | Footbridge at Weir to Surrey Quay Rd C £12,100 | £1,064,500
ASTBURY ROAD P&N 153 Y2 of Footways | Queens Road To Colls Road C £11,000 | £1,075,500
BRISBANE STREET C 86 2 of Footways | Picton Street To Notley Street C £5,900 | £1,081,400
BULLACE ROW C 23 Y2 of Footways | Camberwell Road To End C £3,200 | £1,084,600
DISNEY PLACE BB&W 33 Y2 of Footways | Marshalsea Road To End C £2,200 | £1,086,800
FERRINGS D 20 Minor Works | College Road To End Towards North C £1,300 | £1,088,100
FERRIS ROAD P&N 64 Y2 of Footways | Tyrrell Road To Oakhurst Grove C £4,400 | £1,092,500
MEADOW ROW BB&W 49 Y2 of Footways | New Kent Road To Rockingham Street C £3,400 | £1,095,900
WOODLAND ROAD D 91 2 of Footways | Woodland Hill to Gipsy Hill C £6,200 | £1,102,100
DE LAUNE STREET BB&W 188 2 of Footways | Kennington Park Place to Braganza Street C £12,500 | £1,114,600
TRINITY CHURCH BB&W 205 2 of Footways | Trinity Church Square House No:44 Towards C £14,000 | £1,128,600
SQUARE South To Trinity Church Square House No:1,
Trinity St to Swan St

MILCOTE STREET BB&W 98 2 of Footways | Borough Road To End C £6,500 | £1,135,100
BIDWELL STREET P&N 45 All Footways | Lugard Road To End C £3,100 | £1,138,200
BOYFIELD STREET BB&W 34 All Footways King James Street To Webber Street C £2,400 | £1,140,600
CALEB STREET BB&W 44 All Footways | Mint Street To Marshalsea Road C £3,100 | £1,143,700
COUNTY GROVE C 165 Y2 of Footways | Knatchbull Road to Camberwell New Road C £11,600 | £1,155,300
DULWICH COMMON D 133 Y2 of Footways Wrdship Lane To Un Named Road Towards C £9,600 | £1,164,900
ILIFFE STREET BB&W 15 Minor Works Crz?;pton Street To Penton Place C £1,000 | £1,165,900
KENNING STREET B&R 40 Y2 of Footways | Railway Avenue To Swan Road C £2,800 | £1,168,700
LOMAN STREET BB&W 40 Y4 of Footways | Sawyer Street To Great Suffolk Street C £2,800 | £1,171,500
MASON STREET BB&W 20 Minor Works Old Kent Road To Barlow Street C £1,300 | £1,172,800
PICKWICK STREET BB&W 76 All Footways Toulmin Street To End C £5,200 | £1,178,000
PLAYFIELD CRESCENT D 181 All Footways Colwell Road To Lytcott Grove C £13,200 | £1,191,200
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STOPFORD ROAD BB&W 35 All Footways Manor Place To Marsland Close C £2,500 | £1,193,700
UFFORD STREET BB&W 55 Minor Works Blackfriars Road To Short Street C £3,800 | £1,197,500
WHITES GROUNDS B&R 235 Y2 of Footways | Bermondsey Street To Druid Street C £16,700 | £1,214,200
BENHILL ROAD C 332 Y2 of Footways | Camberwell Church Street to Picton Street C £15,600 | £1,229,800
REEDHAM STREET P&N 83 Ya of Footways | Wingfield Street To Choumert Road C £5,700 | £1,235,500
SWEENEY CRESCENT B&R 55 4 of Footways | Druid Street Towards North East To End C £3,600 | £1,239,100
AYSGARTH ROAD D 64 Minor Works | Turney Road To Dulwich Village C £4,300 | £1,243,400
BROCKHAM STREET BB&W 31 s of Footways | Harper Road To Trinity Church Square C £2,000 | £1,245,400
BROMAR ROAD C 46 4 of Footways | Grove Hill Road To lvanhoe Road C £3,000 | £1,248,400
FORESTER ROAD P&N 52 Y2 of Footways | Barforth Road To Linden Grove C £3,600 | £1,252,000
GOODWIN CLOSE B&R 220 All Footways Goodwin Close Towards North East End, C £15,400 | £1,267,400
Goodwin Close South to End, Yalding Road
to End
KIRKWOOD ROAD P&N 102 s of Footways | Evalina Rd to Barton Close, Kimberley C £6,900 | £1,274,300
Avenue To Lugard Road
SCORESBY STREET BB&W 104 Y2 of Footways | Blackfriars Road To Gambia Street C £7,100 | £1,281,400
UNDERHILL ROAD D,P&N 80 Y2 of Footways | Hindmans Road To Landells Road, Overhill C £5,500 | £1,286,900
Road to Hillcourt Road
WEBB STREET B&R 31 Ya of Footways | Tower Bridge Road To End C £2,000 | £1,288,900
JOWETT STREET P&N 119 Y2 of Footways | Sumner Street To End C £8,300 | £1,297,200
LAW STREET BB&W 145 Y2 of Footways | Tabard Street To Weston Street C £10,000 | £1,307,200
Schemes 213 No
length 19,358 m
2016/17
MONTPELIER ROAD P&N 423 2 of Footways | Queens Road To Meeting House Lane C £32,200 £32,200
ALBERTA STREET BB&W 438 % of Footways | Braganza Street to Penton Place B&C £30,000 £62,200
ANN MOSS WAY B&R 37 Minor Works Lower Road to End, Ann Moss Way House C £2,600 £64,800
No:29 To End At House No0:91
BADSWORTH ROAD C 11 Minor Works Medlar Street To Comber Grove C £800 £65,600
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BEAR GARDENS BB&W 10 s of Footways | Park Street To End C £700 £66,300
BONAR ROAD P&N 64 Y2 of Footways | Peckham Hill Street To Commercial Way C £4,600 £70,900
CHANCEL STREET BB&W 69 Y2 of Footways | Nicholson Street To Burrell Street C £4,800 £75,700
DAVIDGE STREET BB&W 21 All Footways | King James Street To End C £1,500 £77,200
FENNING STREET B&R 13 Y2 of Footways | Melior Street To St Thomas Street C £900 £78,100
FREDERICK ROAD BB&W 32 All Footways Chapter Road To End C £2,300 £80,400
GLENGARRY ROAD D 60 All Footways East Dulwich Grove To Trossachs Road C £4,400 £84,800
HARVEY ROAD C 80 All Footways Kimpton Road To D'Eynsford Road C £6,100 £90,900
MAISMORE STREET P&N 71 Y2 of Footways | Peckham Park Road To End Of Cul De Sac C £5,100 £96,000
MORLEY STREET BB&W 58 Ya of Footways | Westminster Bridge Road To Waterloo Road C £4,200 £100,200
EISIVF\’/ AND MERMAID B&R 60 % of Footways | Snowsfields To End C £4,400 £104,600
ST GILES ROAD C 111 Y2 of Footways | Ada Road To Elmington Road, Pckham Road C £8,100 £112,700
to Brunswick Villas

THOMPSONS AVENUE C 28 Y2 of Footways | Sultan Street To Bethwin Road C £1,900 £114,600
TOULON STREET C 28 2 of Footways | Wyndham Road To Pitman Street C £2,000 £116,600
TRUNDLE STREET BB&W 28 s of Footways | Lant Street To Weller Street C £1,900 £118,500
WARMINGTON ROAD D 32 Y4 of Footways | Ruskin Walk To Howletts Road C £2,300 £120,800
CAMBERWELL GREEN C 71 All Footways | Central Island To D'Eynsford Road C £5,100 £125,900
KESTON ROAD P&N 222 % of Footways | Hinckley Road To Amott Road C £16,600 £142,500
BLACK HORSE COURT BB&W 66 % of Footways | Great Dover Street To Tabard Street C £4,700 £147,200
LYTCOTT GROVE D 150 2 of Footways | Playfield Crescent To Melbourne Grove C £11,300 £158,500
TELL GROVE D 180 % of Footways | East Dulwich Grove To Melbourne Grove C £13,800 £172,300
VAUBAN STREET B&R 20 s of Footways | Spa Road To End C £1,400 £173,700
